
Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy Gy
Gy

Gy
GyGy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy
Gy Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

GyGyGy
GyGy

Gy

Gy

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH
MH

MH

IC

IC

Elec

Wo

Sv

St

St

St
St

St

St

St

St

St

St

St

St

St

St

Fh

Fh

Gas

Gas

Gas

Post

Post

Post

PostPost

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post
Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Lp

Lp

Lp

Lp

Lp

Lp

Lp

Lp

Lp

Lp

Lp

Fl

Fl

Fl
Fl

Fl

Sp

Sp

Sp

Tp

Tp

TL

TL

IFL

IFL

IFL

IFL

IFL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL THL THL THL
THL THL THL THL

THL THL
THL THL THL

THL
THL

THL

THL THL THL
THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL

THL THL

THL

Vp

Vp

Vp

Boll

Boll

BollBoll

Boll Boll Boll Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll
Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll
Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll
Boll

Boll

IB

IB

Pipe

TC1
78.229

TC2
81.731

TC3
77.728

TC4
77.440

TC30
77.317

TC5
77.624

TC6
77.680

TC7
77.555

TC8
77.465

TC9
77.384

TC10
77.266

TC11
77.029

TC12
76.963

TC31
76.872

TC32
76.625

81
79.644

83
76.630

77
.8

9

78
.0

1

77.99

78
.0

8

78
.1

8

78
.3

7

78.42

78
.6

3

78
.9

2

79
.1

9

79.25

79.50
79.82

80.04
79.75

79
.5

3

79
.1

8

78.96

78
.8

1

78
.5

0

78
.2

6

78
.0

7

78
.0

5

77
.9

578
.0

1

78.08

78
.1

9

78
.3

4

78
.5

7

78
.9

0

78
.2

4

78.04

77.94

80.01
80.31

80.57

80.75

80.68

80.55

80.47

80.29

80.14

79.96

79.64

79.22

78.69

78.81

77.86

78.33

78.97

79.49

79.6979.72

79.81

79.26

78.84

78.43

77.95

78.74

79.45

79.93

80.32

80.06

79
.8

0

79.95

79.84
80.01

80.28

80.54

80.9481.24

81.54

81.72

81.48

81.25

80.83

80.40
80.09

81
.3

2

81.01

81
.1

0

80.86

80.70

80.70

80.27
80.50

80.71

80.92

80.89

80.68

80.38

80.01

79.57

78.91

78.47 78.14

77
.94

77
.8

5

77
.7

6

77
.5

1

77
.5

9

77
.6

6

77
.7

2

77.77

77.90
78.12

79.02

79.19

77.86

77.86

78.22
78.64

79.16

77.75

77.78

77.64

77.75

77.53

77.72

77.58

77.7877.77

77.46

77.47

77.59

77.65

77.51

77.42

77.46

77.47

77.63

77.96

78.47

77.67
77.55

77.73 77.45
77.49

77.49

77.42

77.46

77.49

77.50

77.51

77.54

77.60
77.64

77.59

77.51

77.73
77.80

77.72

77.60

77.68

77.65
77.45

77.39
77.36 77.32

77.45

77.39
77.36

77.38

77.3877.30
77.27

77.26
77.2477.27

77.35

77.38

77.51

77.67

77.41 77.43
77.3277.34

77.40 77.36

77.16
77.05

77.04

76.99

77.15

77.04

76.96 76.88

76.84 76.85

76.86

76.90
77.01

76.93

76.87

76.79

76.74

76.67

76.62 76.63

76.71

76.72

76.88

76.79

76.91

76.9176.97

77.02

77.08

77.09

77.34

77.27

77.36
77.28

77.31
77.35

77.42

77.31

77.24
77.26

77.3 9

77.30 77.31
77.33

77
.3

8

77.34

77.08

77.15

77.13

77.11

77.10

77.00

76.94

76.89
76.78

76.84

76.95

77.03

77.07

77.12

77.26
77.42

77.42

77.38

77.29

77.42

77.42
77.4777.53

77.74

77.52

77.57

77.52

77.33

77
.3

9

77.41

77.38
77.35

77.42
77.51

77.62
77.74

77.43

77.47

77.53
77.51 77.49

77.48
77.48

77.51

77.26

77.44

77.45

77.49

77.47

77.45

77.71

77.41

77.38

77.41
77.34

77.41

77.41

77.36

77.30

77.40

77.41
77.46

77.48

77.49

77.72

77.38

77.70

77.70

77.34

77.35

77.23

77.34
77.36

77.28

77.27

77.46

77.42

77.74 77.74

77.61
77.66

77.75
77.7377.75

77.76

77.84

77.85

77.86

77.67

77.60

77.60

77.58

77.55

77.43

77.50

77.62

77.81

77.72

77.62

77.52

77
.6

4

77
.5

9

77
.4

2 77.43

77
.4

3

77.41

77
.5

4
77

.5
5

77.61

77.60

77.41

77.68

77.60

77.82
77.74

77
.7

0

77.66

77
.6

3

77
.5

3

77.47

77.54

77.51

77.48

77
.4

9

77
.4

9

77
.6

5

77.42 77.43

77.52

77.54

77.50

77.54

77.49
77.51

77.53

77.39

77.4877.47

77.44

77.44
77.39

77
. 5

8
77

.5
6

77.52 77.40

77.40

77.43

77
.5

8

77.50

77.4877.50

77
.5

5
77

.5
8

77.41
77.32

77.35
77.41

77.42

77.27

77.44

77.42 77.38
77.39

77.44

77.44

77.43

77.48

77.49 77.46

77.46 77.45

77.52

77.49

77.47
77.46

77.35

77.49
77.42 77.49

77.39

77.4677.4977.50
77.54

77.65 77.59 77.62 77.59

77. 49
77. 43

77.42

77.42

77.33

77.40

77.29

77.44

77.38

77.53

77.53

77.50

77.49

77.58

77.40 77.38

77.33

77.40

77.53

77.64

77.45

77.48

77.43

77.43

77.44

77.39

77.43

77.39

77.56

77.54

77.44

77.61 77.54 77.56
77.53 77.53 77.46 77.58

77.40

77.46
77.45

77.45 77.31 77.34

77.04

77.05

76.95

77.00

76.97

76.99

76.99

77.07
77.11

77.03

76.98

77.32

77.19

77.13

77.06

77.10

77.20

77.23

77.23

77.2577.23

77.17

77.28

77.20
77.16

77.13

77.20

77.23

77.27
77.37

77.29

77.34

77.28

77.18

77.27

77.29

77.3077.3477.35

77.32

77.38

77.38

77.46

77.37

77.40

77.51

77.43

77.41

77.42

77.42

77.53

77.56

77.41

77.29

77.42

77.45

77.33
77.4177.47

77.47

77.54 77.51

77.52

77.44

77.37

77.47

77.60 77.59

77.52

77.54 77.48

77.08
77.36

77.52 77.46

77.57
77.46

77.13

77.00

77.07

77.49

77.54

77.06

77.07

77.05

77.04

77.05

77.02

77.52

77.04

77.01

76.98

77.33

77.01

77.05

77.06

77.14

77.27
77.21

77.09

77.08

77.03

77.01
76.98

76.98

76.97

76.99

76.99

77.05

77.01

77.00

76.99
77 .06

77.03 77.01 76.99 77.04

77.02

77.20

77.16

77.13

77.17

76.91
76.98

76.82

77.07

77.02

77.02
76 .97

76.84

76
.8

4

76
.9

2

77
.0

1

77.10

76.92

76.98

76.82

76.82

76.82

76.79

76.74

76.79
76.79

76.81

76.81

76.93

76.88

76.91

77.03
77.00

76.94

76.92

77.03

77.00

76.98

76.92

76.93

76.99

76.80

76.93

76.91

77.43

76.99

77.42

76.96

77.38

77.07

77.10

77.59 76.82
76.79

77.09

76.75

76.99

77.04

76.82

76.9576.97

76.96

76.99
77.04 76.95 76.88

76.93 77.11

77.10

76.99

76.67
76.72

76.54

76.99

76.98 76.84
77.04

76.87
76.69

76.7077.04

77.0677 .16

77.07 76.97 77.00

77.09 77.0477.0377.09

77.0677.08
77.1777.2477.2977.3177.3877.48

77.31

77.44

77.47

76.97

77.45

77.34

77.61

77.44
77.56

77.37 77.34

77.48

77.28 77.24

77.36 77.26

77.17 77.07

77.17

77.03

76.87

76.95

76.99
76.95

76.96

76.99

76.85

77.0077.09

77.01

77.11

77.15

77.09

77.14

77.04

77.22

77.07

77.19

77.28

77.20

77.2877.33

77.20

77.35

77.40

77.32

77.39

77.44

77.44

77.1577.10

77.41 77.37

77.61

77.46
77. 46

7 7.4 4

77.42

77.46

77.47 77.45

77.52

77.52

77.06

76.86

77.26

77.25

76.87

76
.8

0

76.84

76.69
76.64

76.68

76.64

76.56

76.6176.64

76.66

76.77

76.96

76.85

76.60 76.59 76.56
76.58

76.44

76
.55

76.48

77
.2

4

76
.62

76.8
0

76.82

76.85

76.73

76.68

76.65

76.67

76.63

76.66

77
.9

0

77
.8

0

77
.7

4

77
.6

2

76.83

76
.9

9

76
.7

9

76.72

76.68

76.58

76.63

76.62

76.63

76.61

76.6676.62
76.7576.6376.6976.96

77.02

77.14

77
.1

9

77.33
77

78.19

78
.3

3

78.88

77.17

77.14

77.15

77.20 77.3 5

77.22

77.41

77.56

77
.2

977.22
77.34 77.28

78.44

78
.7

4

78.82

78.99

78
.7

2

77.37

77.21

77.09

77.18

77.00
77.20

77.22

76.79
76.96

76.96

77.01
76.93

76.97
76.98

76.9876.99

77.47

77.58

77.58

77.51

77.57
77.61

77.52

77.56
77.41

77.58

77.57

77.39
77.71

77.55

77.55

77.58

77.63
77.52

77.45

77.21

77.79

77.62
77.6977.6877.64

77.77

77.51
77.48

77.48 77.46
77.36

77.07

77.49

77.38

77.39

77.43

77.38

77.38

77.41 77.43 77.16 77.03 77.00

77.37 77.41 77.37

77.50
77.51

77.47

77.57

77.48

77.51

77.32

77.32

77.13

77.05

77.17
77.13

77.13

77.40

77.54

77.03

77.10

77.42
77.34

Wall ht 0.7m

Wall ht 1.1m

I\R fence ht 2.1m

Palisade

Pa
lis

ad
e 

fe
nc

e 
ht

 2
.2

m

Heras fence ht 2m

P\R fence ht 1.3m

W
all ht  1 .1m

MH

MH BT

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

CVR

MH

CVR

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

TT

Sign

TT

TT

MH

MH

MH
MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

Cbox

BT

TT

T
ar

m
ac

T
ar

m
ac

Sign

Tarmac

TT

T
arm

ac

Sign

Sign

Tarmac

Sigm

T
ar

m
ac

CVR

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

CVR

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MHMHMH

MH

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Step

StepStep

Fire escape
steps

Ramp

Step

Step

Step

Pillar
Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

D
ra

in
ag

e 
du

ct

Car
canopy

Fire escape
steps

Fire escape
steps

T
ank

T
an k

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Cobbles Cobbles

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Grass

Bushes

Bushes

Bushes

Bushes

A
rm

co barrier ht 0.6m

A
rm

co barrier ht 0.6m

C
orrugated

fence ht 3m

Chain link fence ht 2m

Chain link fence ht 2m

Wall ht 0.3m

Chain link fence ht 2m Chain link fence ht 2m

Chain link fence ht 2m

C
hain link fence ht 2m

Chain link fence ht 2m

C
hain l ink fence ht 2m

C
hain link fence ht 2m

Pa
lis

ad
e 

fe
nc

e 
ht

 1
.9

m

Ret
ai

ni
ng

 w
al

l

Bushes

Bushes

Wall foundationsCorru
gated fence ht 3m

Bushes

Bushes

Bushes

Concrete

Underground
tank

Underground
tanks

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Wall ht 1.9m

Wall ht 2.1m

W
all ht 2.1-1.8m

Concrete

Concrete

Tarmac

Mixed surface

Mixed surface

Graded land

Soil stock
pile

C
ha

in
 li

nk
 f

en
ce

 h
t 2

m

I\R fence ht 2.1m

Post

B
uilding  line located using reflector less m

ethods

Area not to be surveyed.
Basic detail only

Step

W
all ht  2 .2m

W
all ht 1.1m

Wall ht 3m

Wall ht 3m

77.45 77.46

77.17

Unable toaccess

T
anks

Stone wall ht 0.3m

Stone wall ht 0.3m
Stone wall ht 0.3m

Stone wall ht 0.3m

Stone wall ht 0.3m

ELECTRICSUBSTATION

77.02

20

16

18

Works

Works

BROOKSIDE ROAD

STATION ROAD

T
O

W
N

 M
E

A
D

O
W

S
 W

A
Y

 A
51

8

77.33

PLANNING

| |

DEMOLITION PLAN

NOV 20171:500 @ A1DJW

A-PL-011 A
S:\Architecture\2017-119\Drawings\DR - Plotsheets\A-PL-011_Demolition Plan.dwg

* DJW 16/05/2018
Initial issue

LiDL UK GmbH
BROOKSIDE ROAD

UTTOXETER

2017-119

0

m

5010 20 30 40

1:500

TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH HCD DRAWINGS;

A-PL-001 - SITE LOCATION PLAN
A-PL-003 - PROPOSED SITE PLAN
A-PL-004 - PROPOSED STORE PLAN
A-PL-005 - PROPOSED RETAIL UNIT BUILDING PLAN
A-PL-006 - PROPOSED STORE ROOF PLAN
A-PL-007 - PROPOSED RETAIL UNIT ROOF PLAN
A-PL-008 - PROPOSED STORE ELEVATIONS
A-PL-009 - PROPOSED RETAIL UNIT ELEVATIONS
A-PL-010 - PROPOSED SITE SECTIONS

Outline Planning Application Boundary Only

THIS DRAWING IS STRICTLY NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.
DO NOT DIMENSION FROM THIS DRAWING.

THIS DRAWING CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING THIRD PARTY INFORMATION &
DRAWINGS;-

Ordnance Survey, received from M J BARRETT DEVELOPMENTS, drg A-02-101, dated
OCT 2016, first issue.

Topographical Survey by Green Hatch, drawing 15541a_OGL, received via email on
27/07/2017.

SITE ENTRANCE FROM
BROOKSIDE ROAD

DISUSED / DERELICT BUILDINGS

DISUSED / DERELICT BUILDINGS

DISUSED / DERELICT BUILDINGS

DISUSED / DERELICT BUILDINGS

Office building
retained

(two-storey)

TESCO STORE

Demolition of Building

Demolition of Site Levels
(Surface/ Ground Demolished)

A DJW 16/05/2018
Updated to following extent of buildings demolished for Lidl development only.

Existing building repaired/
made good where necessary

P/2018/00530 
Received 18 June 2018


